CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MONDAY, MAY 8th, 2023 6:30P.M.

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus

MINUTES

Minutes for April 24th, 2023 Regular Meeting will be presented for approval at the May 22nd, 2023 Regular Meeting.

Motion to Approve:	Second:	
Ms. Enlow	_Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:	_	

PRESENTATIONS

Republic Services Contract will be signed tonight May 8th, 2023.

OLD BUSINESS:

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE SECOND READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-016 AN ORDINANCE AWARDING AN EXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE AGREEMENT TO REPUBLIC SERVICES OF KENTUCKY, LLC FOR THE RIGHT AND PRIVILEGE OF COLLECTING GARBAGE FROM RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS, MUNICIPAL FACILITIES, AND COMMERCIAL UNITS IN THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, BULLITT COUNTY, KENTUCKY AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE EXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE.

Motion to Approve:	Second:	
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:		

NEW BUSINESS:

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-017 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY RECOGNIZING THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIREFIGHTERS, LOCAL 5101, AS THE

EXCLUSIVE BARGAINING REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE SHEPHERDSVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTERS BELOW THE RANK OF MAJOR.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-018 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY REPEALING SECTION 32.15 OF THE SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATED TO THE POSITION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL OFFICER.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-019 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY AMENDING SECTION 32.17 OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATED TO THE POSITION OF CITY CLERK AND TREASURER.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-020 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY AMENDING SECTION 32.18 OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATED TO THE POSITION OF FIRE CHIEF AND DISASTER COORDINATOR.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-021 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY REPEALING SECTION 32.19 OF THE SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATED TO THE POSITION OF FIRE MARSHAL.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-022 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY REPEALING SECTION 32.20 OF THE SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATED TO THE POSITION OF MAINTENANCE WORKER.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-023 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY AMENDING SECTION 32.21 OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATED TO THE POSITION OF POLICE CHIEF.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE **FIRST** READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-024 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY REPEALING SECTION 32.22 OF THE SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATED TO THE POSITION OF POLICE OFFICER.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-025 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY REPEALING SECTION 32.23 OF THE SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATED TO THE POSITION OF PUBLIC WORKS FOREPERSON.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE **FIRST** READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-026 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY REPEALING SECTION 32.24 OF THE SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATED TO THE POSITION OF SEWER PLANT OPERATOR.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-027 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY

REPEALING SECTION 32.25 OF THE SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATED TO THE POSITION OF COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPECIALIST.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-028 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY AMENDING THE BULLITT COUNTY/CITY ZONING ORDER AND THE BULLITT COUNTY/CITY ZONING MAP AS AMENDED, CHANGING THE ZONING OF 3.58 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, LOCATED AT FOREST HILL ROAD IN THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, BULLITT COUNTY, KENTUCKY, ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL 037-000-00-051C, FROM AG AGRICULTURAL TO R-1 RESIDENTIAL AND CONDUCT PUBLIC HEARING.

CITY ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-029 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, KENTUCKY AMENDING SECTIONS 51.01 AND 51.99 OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATED TO GARBAGE.

SIGN-IN SPEAKERS

PLANNING AND ZONING UPDATE

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS UPDATE

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

COUNCIL COMMENTS Bonnie Enlow:

Brad Whittaker:

Jennifer Mendez:

Faith Portman:

Mike Hibbard:

Paula Mangus:

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion to go into	executive session:	Second:
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:	Time:	
Motion to return	to regular session:	Second:
	Mr. Whittaker	
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:	Time:	_

ADJOURN		
Motion to Approve:	Second:	
Ms. Enlow	_Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:	_Time:	

* Meeting broadcast via YouTube for public viewing. Questions and input can be received through our website contact tab or at bweidekamp@shepcity.com